City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No.a72
Approved November 22, 2023

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Award by the Board of
Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 (b)(1) of the Code of

Ordinances.

J.F. Brennan Company, Inc. $7,774,510.00
(Providence Water)

I\ CITY COUNCIL | HEREBY APPROVE.

NDV 1 6 2023

READ AND PASSED w s__'\
(?q g@Q&/”“;P Mayor

=7, PRESIDENT Date: W ! 2.?./ 4 Y X

Smf,\,gﬁ\,%f.aﬁifa%



City of Providence

October 17, 2023

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Tina:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and
the Finance Committee for approval:

¢ Department of Arts, Cultore and Tourism:

* Change order #1 to First Works in the amount of $42,000.00 to compensate
craft vendors who participated in PVDFest 2023 and experienced damages
during the storm on Sunday, September 10, 2023, in accordance with the Code of
Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

o Providence Water:
*  Award to J.F. Brennan Company, Inc, for “Removal and Disposal of Residuals
from the South Sedimentation Basin”, in the amount of $7,774,510.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1).

c Law Department
= Notification of outside legal counsel to include Lifespan Physician Group,
Medical and Life Care Consulting and Padwa Law Group, in the amount of
$546,500.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

Sincerely,

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



Ce: Joe Wilson, Jr, Director of ACT
Ricky Caruolo, General Manager, Water Supply
Jeff Dana, city Solicitor
Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
Shomari Husband City Treasurer

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



PROVIDENCE WATER

October 3, 2023

Tke Honorable Mayor Brett Smiley
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall, 23 Dorrance Street
Providence, R1 02903

RE: Removal and Disposal of Residuals from the South Sedimentation Basin (Exp. 12/31/25)

MinuteTraq 1D: 40536 Minority Participation: 0% MBE, 0% WBE
Account Code: 848-848-52885

Dear Mayor Smiley,

DATE OF BID OPENING: August 15, 2023
RECOMMENDED BIDDER: IF. Brennan Company, inc. 818 Bainbridge Streef, La Crosse, W1 54603
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount of the contract not to exceed $7,774,510.00 through

December 31, 2025
In response to cur request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received the following bids:

VENDOR NAME Rates
1. | Synagro Northeast, LLC $7.089,393.80
2. | LF. Brennan Company, Inc. $7.774,510.00

& On the basis of said bids, we recommend the sole responsive bidder based on the submitted proposals, as identified
on LINE 2, whose bid has met all the specifications.
EAddmonal documentation to support the decision for this award is attached to this letter.

Bid Evaluation

On August 15, 2023, Providence Water (PW) received two (2} bids for the Removal and Disposal of Residuals from
the South Sedimentation Basin (Exp. 12/31/25) project. The apparent low bidder for the project was Synagro
Northeast, LLC (Synagro) with a bid of Seven Million, Eighty-Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars
and Eighty Cents (§7,089,393.80). The other bid was from J.F. Brennan Company, Inc. with a base bid price of
Seven Million, Seven Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand, Five Hundred and Ten Dollars ($7,774,510.00). Both
bids were submitted in accordance with the Project Manual, including the required 5% bid bond, and aiso included
all of the required City of Providence forms. Qualifications in accordance with Section 00200 instructions to
Bidders, Article 3, Qualifications of Bidders were zalso provided by both bidders. Neither bidder was able to meet

the City's MBE/WBE Goals. Both included the MBE/WBE Waiver Request form with their bid.

Providence Water ~ 125 Dupont Drive Providence R (02907 ~ www,provwater.com



PROVIDENCE WATER

Synagro's bid condition is that they will not be able to achieve the required completion timeframe of 105 days for
the South Sedimentation Basin cleaning. The substantial completion of the South Sedimentation Basin cleaning
work is of significant priority to PW. Therefore, PW deems Synagro’s bid as non-responsive and recommends
awarding the remaining bidder, J.F. Brennan Company, Inc., whose bid meets all the specifications.

Respeci;tﬁ}lly Submittqd,

Ricky Caruo!o. Financial Apffoval
General Manager

e /Z 2t

y artment Subject Matter Expert: Peter LePage, Senior Director

By signing, the subject maiter experi certifies the following: That the recommended vendor(s) is/are the lowest, qualified bidder(s)
with regards to the corvesponding specifications. That all bids corresponding to this award were reviewed for completenesy and that
the recommended bidder's submission is inclusive of all required documents.

Providence Water ~ 123 Dupont Drive Providence R1 02907 ~ www_provwater.com



Synagro Northeast, LLC 435 J.F. Brennan Company, Inc.

Williams Court, Suite 100 818 Bainbridge Street
Specificaiton Requirements Baltimore, MD 21220 La Crosse, WI 54603
Bid Bond Yes Yes
MBE/WBE Forms Yes Yes
City of Providence Forms Yes Yes
References Provided Yes Yes
mxum:m:nm ioauwnmﬁc: mmﬁ:m <1 o Yes Yes
mcwﬂm:ﬂm_ noau_mao: ST N T T UYass
RIPDES Discharge no:.%m_m:nm Yes Yes

1. Synagro Northeast conditioned their bid response stating they could not meet the specificaitons requirement
of 105 calendar days to remove the residuals from the south basin and return to service.

Recommendation: Based on Synagro Northeast conditioning their response to the substantial completion
deadline, they are being deemed non-respansive to the specificaitons.  As such, PW recommends award to the
next lowest bidder LF. Brennan Company, Inc. that meets all the specifications



gg0e/el/e

aed
seet/c/Of

&eg

/

=A

£27Z74//%

&m v@éﬁ%

Mg Jo :cmrmnEou Joj pewnsse s| Siguenb Bpusiepin,

Wooay

£202 ‘51 1snBny :paajecey spiy
B/ SIUDMAOI]

UISRE UCHEIUSWIIPeS YINOS St} WOy sienpisey jo [esods|g pue [eroluey

5500°D - $ [%%6090°L 5 IE'GL $ NOLLYZITLLN I5M
%000 - " 4 19600°0 - g NOLEYZITEL0 38N
ouoLe L) £ 1 08"S6E'680°2 $ W101)
_— e ——— e ——
00000'0SY't  $ | 0O'000GEY'L_ S 1 000SS'BYL 3| 00°0SS8hL gt S1 mccumaasg_ Sjig eoly mc%ﬁsmo oL
DUDODUZ S io000p'002 . $100000'G0Z  $ | 00'0D0'OoE % {1 17 Budeospue | SToSUR|[BOSIY 2#f SOUBMONY 3
DO000'00E 2100000002 $[0000C'O0Z &) ODOOD'D0E g S SUORIDUCD UMOULN L sdUemD|ly 8
DOQOD'ELE S [ OU'0DUELE | O0'0OSE ¢ | ooo0s'e (AP S ._SO[2C) 3PAG © J0 UopR|[Eysty 4
oo'ot0'sve & 00Gre $jo0000gE & !lovel $ Jooo: AD LUOTEARIXS [EjUsUiad s [
00000's8l s looas: S 00000ZEE  ${ooEl ¢ loooL AD »BLEIBWN S[qBYNSUN JO UONBAROXT S
c0'000°0/8'e 21 00°GHD ¢ J 00000'enl's $i 05'1g8 & Jooos uot At S/ENpISaY $0 Jendsiq pue Bupelemaq ‘fercwey ¥
0001896 $ 0E'9E P O00SEBIE 8] 084k g ioosg AD J6JEN, PetEliEcY 10 1UBsq £
00000'0L,. § E.SQ.QE g fog'soz'ooe  $ | 08'852°098 8L 21 Je5UiBUE Pl JBUMG) J0] GOHI0 2
J 00'000°S8E y oo $jo0seR'eel %] 00'GER'SEL uoHEZ|IqoWRGMIoIE2 GO L
3DiHd 201 LN DI JOMH LING _MHOAM J0 NOLLIIZOS3A] "ON NI U
£OGKT M '0ss0i B 0ZZ 12 (N 'siownieg .
1eeqs abpuquieg gig 001 SUNS "WNoD SWR)IN S
0y "Auediuos uBuLIg P 2711 ‘1sesypoN oifeuls




